
Subject: Fwd: Strada: 2017/ 2018 Ground Water Contour and Proposed Monitor Map
From: Garry Hunter <ghunter@hunter-gis.com>
Date: 2024-04-25, 12:32 p.m.
To: Alicia Kimberley <akimberley@tathameng.com>
CC: Dirk Kassenaar <dirk@earthfx.com>, Daniel Twigger <dtwigger@tathameng.com>, James
Newlands <jnewlands@mhbcplan.com>, Kevin Powers <kevinp@campbellstrategies.com>, Natalie
Kotyck <nkotyck@gmail.com>
BCC: Carl Cosack <cosack@zing-net.ca>

Alicia,

Further to our ongoing discussions, I enclose addiƟonal Figures prepared and /  or
updated this morning.

1. Fig 2023.M.2 Our previous 'opƟmal' site and offsite groundwater monitoring
network updated to include actual completed bedrock core locaƟons.

2. Fig 2017.A.1 Overburden 'A' Groundwater Level Contours (Whitewater), also
incomplete network.

3. Fig 2018.B.1 Integrated Dec 2018 Duivenvoorden / Strada groundwater level
contour map for comparison to contours generated from Strada 2023 and
2024 available Site Monitoring data

Strada should arrange to observe water levels in the Duivenvoorden wells.

Yours truly,

Garry T. Hunter M.A.Sc. P.Eng.
President

Hunter and Associates / Hunter GIS

2285 Dunwin Drive, Unit 18

Mississauga, ON L5L 3S3

Tel         (905) 607-4120

Fax        (905) 607-1132

Email ghunter@hunter-gis.com

Website hƩp://www.hunter-gis.com

This message contains confidenƟal informaƟon intended only for the use of the person or enƟty named as recipient. The distribuƟon or copying of this e-mail by anyone other

than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please noƟfy us and delete your copy. Thank you for your cooperaƟon
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-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:Strada: 2017/ 2018 Ground Water Contour and Proposed Monitor Map

Date:Thu, 25 Apr 2024 11:13:10 -0400
From:Rachel Li <rli@hunter-gis.com>

To:'Garry Hunter' <ghunter@hunter-gis.com>

Hello Garry,

Please see aƩached three PDF files as requested.

Thank you
Rachel

AƩachments:

Fig 2018.B.1 from Duivenvoorden-Pit-Expansion-Level-2-Assessment-201201-
SIGNED.pdf

1.6 MB

Fig 2023.M.2 ProposedMonitors.pdf 4.3 MB

Fig 2017.A.1 GroundWL_Overburden2017April24.pdf 3.4 MB
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